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IInntteerrffaacceess  bbeettwweeeenn  ssttrruuccttuurree  aanndd  rreeaaccttiioonnss  ffoorr  rraarree  iissoottooppeess  aanndd  nnuucclleeaarr  aassttrroopphhyyssiiccss  
August 22 - 26, 2011 

 
Monday, August 22, 2011 
Room C421, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 10:00 ~ Henning Esbensen, Argonne National Lab 

"Fusion Reactions at very low Energies" 
• 10:45 ~ Discussion 
• 11:00 ~ Jeff Tostevin, Univ of Surrey 

"Two-nucleon removal knockout reactions and nuclear correlations" 
• 11:45 ~ Discussion 
• 4:00 ~ Javier Menéndez, Technical Univ Darmstadt 

 "Chiral Two-Body Currents and Weak Transitions” 
• 4:45 ~ Discussion 

Tuesday, August 23, 2011 – No Seminars 

Wednesday, August 24, 2011 
Room C421, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 10:00 ~ Luigi Coraggio, Istituto Nazionale di Fisica Nucleare 

 "Realistic shell-model calculations to study the fluorine isotopes nucleosynthesis” 
• 10:45 ~ Discussion 

Thursday, August 24, 2011 
Room C421, Physics and Astronomy Tower 
• 10:00 ~ Vaia Prassa, Aristotle Univ Thessalonika 

 "Exploring the isovector equation of state at high densities with heavy ion collisions” 
• 10:45 ~ Discussion 
 
Friday, August 26, 2011 – No Seminars 
 

  



 

 

 

George Bertsch  INT  bertsch@uw.edu  Local  C406  3‐2895 

Carlos Bertulani  Texas A & M University  carlos_bertulani@tamu‐
commerce.edu  

8/14‐8/27  B449  5‐9726 

Alex Brown  Michigan State Univ  brown@nscl.msu.edu 8/5‐8/27  C411A  5‐3633 

Luigi Coraggio  Istituto Nazionale di 
Fisica Nucleare  

luigi.coraggio@na.infn.it  8/21‐8/31  C437  5‐3620 

Pawel Danielewicz  Michigan State Univ  danielewicz@nscl.msu.edu  8/7‐8/27  C411A  5‐3606 

Charlotte Elster  Ohio Univ  elster@ohiou.edu  8/7‐8/24  C422  5‐9778 

Henning Esbensen  Argonne National Lab  esbensen@phy.anl.gov  8/14‐9/3  C411A  5‐3606 

Alex Gezerlis  Univ of Washington  gezerlis@uw.edu   8/8‐9/2  B482  3‐9754 

Javier Menéndez  Technical Univ Darmstadt  javier.menendez@physik.tu‐
darmstadt.de  

8/20‐8/27  C438  5‐9830 

Thomas Neff  GSI  t.neff@gsi.de  8/7‐8/27  C424  5‐9827 

Kenneth Nollett  Argonne National Lab  nollett@anl.gov  8/14‐8/27  C431  5‐3719 

Vaia Prassa  Aristotle Univ Thessalonika  bpras@physics.auth.gr  8/19‐9/2  C420  5‐9780 

Ionel Stetcu  Univ of Washington  istet@phys.washington.edu   Local  B464  3‐7482 

Jeffrey Tostevin  Univ of Surrey  j.tostevin@surrey.ac.uk   8/14‐9/3  C420  5‐9781 

Neelam Upadhyay   NSCL, Michigan State Univ  upadhyay@nscl.msu.edu   8/15‐8/24  C408  5‐3969 

   

Please send or bring a .pdf or .ppt of your slide presentation to Janine in C411:  
janine@phys.washington.edu.   


